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SICOFERT® HORTICULTURE  
H.A. coated granular blended (SICO-GRAN Type) NPK for Horticulture 

NPK 10.8.15 + 6 MgO + 26 SO3 + B  
- EC Fertiliser - 

              11/2017 
 
1/  PRODUCT NAME 
- SICOFERT HORTICULTURE NPK 10.8.15 + 6 MgO + 26 SO3 + B  
 
2/  STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS 
 
 SICOFERT HORTICULTURE 

NPK 10.8.15 + 6 MgO + B  
* Chemical analysis 
Total Nitrogen  (N)  
   Ammoniacal Nitrogen  (N-NH4) 
   Nitrate Nitrogen (N-NO3) 
Phosphorus Pentoxide  (P2O5)  
Potassium Oxide  (K2O) 
Sulphur Trioxide  (SO3) 
Magnesium Oxide (MgO) 
Calcium Oxide (CaO) 
Boron (B) 
Humic Acids (HA) 
Moisture 

10 % 
5.80 % 
4.20 % 
8.00 % 
15.00 % 
26.00 % 
6.00 % 
2.50 % 
0.03 % 
0.50 % 
max. 1 % 

* Physical properties 
Density 
Sieve analysis 

1080 kg/m3 
90 % 2-5 mm 

 
Regulations (EC) nr: 2003/2003 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 13 October 20033 relating to 
fertilisers. 
 
3/  SICO-GRAN granular quality blends 
SICO-GRAN is Sico’s quality concept for SICOFERT NPK’s tailor-made quality blends. With SICO-GRAN we give a 
strewing and conservative guarantee which gives you full security about the quality of the blend. SICO-GRAN raw 
materials are specially selected on: uniform granule size, comparable specific weight and excellent mixability & 
perfect spreading properties (in one single operation).  
 
4/  PACKING 
- bulk in 20ft container (with bulk head) 
- big bags 600 kgs 
- 25 kg wpp + pe bags or 25 kg multicolor partially transparent pe bags. 


