



SICOFERT® HORTICULTURE

H.A. coated granular blended (SICO-GRAN Type) NPK <u>for Horticulture</u> NPK 10.8.15 + 6 MgO + 26 SO3 + B - EC Fertiliser -

11/2017

1/ PRODUCT NAME

- SICOFERT HORTICULTURE NPK 10.8.15 + 6 MgO + 26 SO3 + B

2/ STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

	SICOFERT HORTICULTURE
	NPK 10.8.15 + 6 MgO + B
* Chemical analysis	
Total Nitrogen (N)	10 %
Ammoniacal Nitrogen (N-NH ₄)	5.80 %
Nitrate Nitrogen (N-NO ₃)	4.20 %
Phosphorus Pentoxide (P2O5)	8.00 %
Potassium Oxide (K20)	15.00 %
Sulphur Trioxide (SO ₃)	26.00 %
Magnesium Oxide (MgO)	6.00 %
Calcium Oxide (CaO)	2.50 %
Boron (B)	0.03 %
Humic Acids (HA)	0.50 %
Moisture	max. 1 %
* Physical properties	
Density	1080 kg/m ³
Sieve analysis	90 % 2-5 mm

Regulations (EC) nr: 2003/2003 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 13 October 20033 relating to fertilisers.

3/ SICO-GRAN granular quality blends

SICO-GRAN is Sico's quality concept for SICOFERT NPK's tailor-made quality blends. With SICO-GRAN we give a strewing and conservative guarantee which gives you full security about the quality of the blend. SICO-GRAN raw materials are specially selected on: uniform granule size, comparable specific weight and excellent mixability & perfect spreading properties (in one single operation).

4/ PACKING

- bulk in 20ft container (with bulk head)
- big bags 600 kgs
- 25 kg wpp + pe bags or 25 kg multicolor partially transparent pe bags.